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GECRGE W, WRIGHT, IN TEE CIRCUIT COURT OF

LY}

Plaintiff, :  BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
VSa .
AT LAW
GEORGE GARNER and DAULPHIS :
WILLIANS,
Defendants., . CASE No: (¢ T3

Comes now tﬁe ﬁlainfiff in thé.above—stjle& caﬁée;.
and propounds the following interrogatories to the defendant,
George Garnex: |
1. By whom were you employed on September 25, 19647
2. State your job title and the nature of your employment
at said time.
3. If you were self-employed, were you engaged in work as
an independent contractor on September 25, 1964.
4, If so, state with whom you so contracted.
5. Were you the owner on September 25, 1964 of the 1960
Ford Panel Truck which was involved in z colligion on said
date, while being driven by Daulphis Williams on U, S, Highway
31 in Baldwin County, Alabama?
6. If not, state who was the owner of said vehicle at said
time,
7. If you were not the owner did you operate the said
vehicle during the year immediately preceeding September 25, 19647
8. 1If so, state:
() The purpose for which you so operated the
said vebkicle;
(b) From whom persmission was obtained toc so operate
said vehicle;
(c) The pature and extent of such permission.
8., If you did not own the said vehicle, state whether
you exerciséd supervision over its use as an agent, servani or
employee of the owner.

10. If so, state:




(a) By whose authority such permission was exercised,
(b) Nature and extent of such supervisidn,

11. State whether as owner of said vehicle or in the
exercise of supervision over it you gave anyone permission to
operate said vehicle,

12, If so, state:

(a) The name of the persons to whom permission was
éiveﬁjn" e :
(b) The nature and extent of such permission.

13. Did you ever prohibit anyore from operating the said
vehicle? |

14, If so, for each occasion state:

(2) The name of each person you s¢ prohibited,

(b) The date of such prohibition, and

(c) The nature of your authority to prohibit anyone
from operating the vehicle,

15, State:

(2) How many sets of keys there were ito said vehicle;
(b) In whose possession such keys as yoﬁ know of
were on September 25, 1264,

(c) By whose authority such:persons ppssessed

such keys.

16, Vas Daulphis Williams employed by you on September
25, 1964?

17, If so, state the nature of his employment.

18. If not employed by you, by whom was Daulphis Williams
employed on said date,

19, If not employed by you, did you exercise supervision
over him on said date?

20, If so, siate:

(a) The nature and extent of such supervision;
(b) By whose authority such supervision was exercised.

21. If you deny ownership of the said vehicle, did you
have any other form of interest in it?

22, 1If so, state:

(2) The nature and extent of your interest;

—-o-




(b) How said interest was acquired,
23. Was the said vehicle covered by insurance on
September 25, 19647
24, If so, for each policy of insurance shte:
(2) The name, address and job title of the
person who made applipation;
(ﬁ). Name of the insured;

{(¢) Name of the insurance company.

JOENSTON, JOHNSTON & NETTLES
Attorneys for the Plaintiff

R

Robert G. Kendalx

STATE OF ALABAMA X
COUNTY OF MOBILE X

Beforeme, the undersigned authoriiy in and for said
county in said state, this day personally appeared Robert G.
Kendall, who is known to me, and who, being by me first duly
sworn, upon oath deposes and says that he is the atforney for
gaild specified plaintiff in the above entitled cause, and as
such is authorized to make this affidavit; that the answers
of the defendant to the foregoing interrogatories, when well
and truly made and filed, will be materizal testimony for
said plaintiff on the trial of this cause.
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Sworn and subscribed to before me on this
s day of M hrss b , 1965.

Sy {/ /
PRsY:YY: foli 0o s

NOTARY PUBLIC, MOBILE COUNTY, ALABANA

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE- _
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MCCORVEY, TURNER,JOHNSTONE, ADAMS & MAY

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

NINTH FLOOR MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
PHONE 432-5567 R Q. BOX IO70

MOBILE,ALABAMA 3660

GESSNER T MECORVEY
BEN D.TURNER
CALJOHNSTONE, JR.
R.F. ADAMS, SRA.

JAMES L. MAY, JR.

ALEX T, HOWARD,JR,
JSEPTHA MILL
CHARLES B, BAILEY, JR.

October 18, 1G65

C.M A RQGERS, 1t
BROCK B.GORDONR
BEN M. HARRIS,JR,

Mrs. Alice J. Duck, Clerk
Circuit Court of Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabznma
Re: GCeorge W. Wright vs. George
Garner and Deuizhis Willianms
Cese No. 68693
Dear lirs. Duck:

Enclosed herewith please find the answer Iiled by MNMr.
George Garner, one of the Defe naauts'*n the above styled
cause. We shall gppreclate vour noting our zupearancse as
attorney for lir. Garner and keeping us acdvised of all court
settings in connection with this case.

With very best wishes, we zre,

Very truly yours,
McCORVEY , TURNER , JOHNSTONE , ADLIS & MAY

o
:

Brock B. Gordon

BBG:dk
Enclosure
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MCCORVEY, TURNER,JOHNSTONE, ADAMS & MAY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

NINTH FLOGR MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
GESSNER T. MCCORVEY (1882-166E) PHONE 433-5561 2. 0. BOX 1070

BEN D.TURNER MOBILE, ALABAMA 368601
G A L JOHNSTONE, 4R,

R. F ADAMS, SR,

CJAMES L.MAY, JR. -

ALEX T, HOWAMD, JR. .L"an 5 3 19 66
~SdEPTHA HiLL

CHARLES B, BAILEY, JR.

S. M. A ROGERS, IIT

BROCK @3, GORDON
BEN H. HARRIS, JR.
WILLIAM M, HMARDIE,JR,

Mrs Alice J. Duck, Clerk
Circuit Court of Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alzbama

Re: George W. ¥Wrigh
and Dolphis Wil
Case No. 6693

v. George Garner
a

Dear Mrs. Duck:
Plaintiff's attorney has advised us that he has
a case set for trial in the Circuit Court of Mobile
County, Alabama May 12, 1966 and we have agreed with
him that the above case may be passed on that date and
set for trizl on May 26, 1966 commencing at 1:30 o'clock.
Very truly yours,

VicCORVEY ,TURNER, JOENSTONE ,ADAMS & MAY

operd /B Hidon

Brock 2. Gordon

BBG:dk

cc: DMr. Robert G. Kendall
Lttorney at Law
?. 0. Box 550
Mobile, Alabama
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GEORGE W, WRIGHT, : IN TEE CIRCUIT CQURT OF

Plaintiff, : BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
VS <
AT LAW
GEORGE GARNER and DAULPHIS
WILLIAMS,
Pefendants. " CASENO: 6693

L2}

Comes now the Plaintiff in the above-styled cause
and moves the Court to dismiss the comglaint as to the
defendant, George Garner.

Plaintiff further moves the Court to enter a judgment
by default against the defendant, Daulphis Williams,
said defendant not having appeared herein, with leave

for pilaintiff to prove his damages.

JOHNSTON, JOINSTON & NETTLES
Attorpevs for Plaintiff

o Lo fon 0,00

Robert G. Kendall

EERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| Thiz fs to certify that I have this day served cotmees ‘
opposmg party 11 in the fmegmm; matter Witli & €OPY

pleading by depositiag in the United States Madl &mw
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